

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

May 28, 2019 7:30 PM

Council Chambers
Aurora City Hall
905 13th St.

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson Nancy Lohrmeyer

1st Meeting: Ministerium

2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	<u>ITEM</u>	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from May 14, 2019 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Consider providing a contribution to The Aurora Area Chamber and Development.	2018 Contribution \$7,500	Mayor Seeman
5.	Consider approving 6 special designated liquor licenses for The Aurora Chamber of Commerce for Bands on The Bricks for the following 2019 dates: July 5, 12, 19 & 26, August 2 and 9.	5:00pm to 9:30pm for all dates	Mayor Seeman
6.	Consider Ordinance No. 1080 to amend title v public works, chapter 51 water department, section 51.03 consumer's application, of the municipal code of the City of Aurora, NE	Consumer's connection application	City Administrator
7.	Consider Ordinance No. 1081 to amend title v public works, chapter 51 water department, section 51.19 private wells; permit required, of the municipal code of the City of Aurora, NE	Permit required for private wells	City Administrator
8.	Consider Ordinance No. 1082 to amend title v public works, chapter 51 water department, section 51.14 restricted use, of the municipal code of the City of Aurora, NE	Restricted use of water and procedures	City Administrator

9. **MISCELLANEOUS:**

10. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.